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Property Edgemere Apartments
Address 2500 W 26th St, Plainview, TX 79072

# of Units 40

# of Stories 2

# of Buildings 3

Year Built 1959

Average Unit Size  816

Net Rentable Area 32,640

Parking               Asphalt
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INVESTMENT SALES

Presented 
By:

Greg Brownd® CCIM
M: (806) 777-4459
E: gregbrownd@kwcommercial.com

Grant Roehm®

M: (281) 520-5809
E: grant.roehm@kwcommercial.com

Jaxton Hoelting® | Listing Agent
M: (806) 316-9233
E: jaxtonhoelting@kw.com

Ryan Franckhauser®

M: (214) 735-3750
E: ryan.franckhauser@kwcommercial.com

Offering procedures
• Letter of intent
• Resume and/or business letter indicating assets owned
• Transaction references
• Banking references
• Source of equity for acquisition

Property tours
Prospective investors are encouraged to visit the subject 
property prior to submitting an offer. Please do not contact 
the on-site management or staff without prior approval. All 
property showings are by appointment only. Please contact 
us for more details.

Sales conditions
Interested prospective investors should be aware that the 
owner of the property is selling the property in as-is, where-
is condition with all faults, if any, and without representations 
or warranties of any kind of nature, expressed or implied, 
written or oral.

Communications
All communications, inquiries and requests, including 
property tours, should be addressed to the listing agent.
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Property Edgemere Apartments UTILITIES/PAID BY
Address 2500 W 26th St, Plainview, TX 79072 Electricity Owner

# of Units 40 Water and Sewer Owner

# of Stories 2 Trash Owner

# of Buildings 3 Gas Owner

Year Built 1959

Average Unit Size  816 PERSONNEL
Net Rentable Area 32,640 Management Company Off-Site

Parking               Asphalt Maintenance Off-Site

Leasing Office None
TAX INFORMATION Hale CAD
Parcel ID 15375 SCHOOLS
Improvement Allocation 90% Elementary Edgemere Elementary School

Tax Rate 2.79% Junior High Plainview Junior High School

Land Area 2.03 Acres High School Plainview High School

Foundation Concrete Slab Colleges and Universities Wayland Baptist University

Framing Wood

Roof Pitched/Shingle

MECHANICAL
HVAC                                                                     PTAC

Electricity Mastered Metered

Type of Wiring                                                              Aluminum 

LAUNDRY
Washer/Dryer Connections                                                                        No            

On-Site Facility                                                                       Yes

ExEcutivE Summary
The Go-Getters Multifamily 
Team is proud to present the 

Edgemere Apartments, a 
40-unit complex situated in 
Plainview, TX. Constructed 

in 1959, this property 
predominantly features two-

bedroom units, appealing to a 
varied tenant demographic. This 
complex offers multiple value-
add opportunities, including 
the potential implementation 

of RUBS to optimize utility 
expense management, as well 

as opportunities for interior 
renovations to enhance unit 

appeal. This property represents 
an exceptional investment 

opportunity for those seeking to 
boost NOI.
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Get Rent Premiums on Upgraded Units
Increase rents $50/unit/mo by investing $3,500 per unit for upgrades including: vinyl plank flooring, two-tone paint, countertop 
finishes, and cabinet hardware.  

Reduce Utility Expenses through Water Conservation Program
Invest approximately $375/unit to install low-flow toilets, low-flow showerheads, and replace the aerators in the kitchen and 
bathrooms.  This will reduce the consumption by approximately 35%.  

Add Washer and Dryer Connections in Units
Invest approximately $2000/unit to install washer and dryer connections. This will increase rents by approximately $100/unit.  

Improvement Units 
Available for 

Upgrade

Initial Investment Monthly Additional Potential 
Cash Flow Additional 

Capitalized Value ROI

Per Unit Total Per Unit Total
Rent Premium on upgraded unit 40 $3,500 $140,000 $50 $2,000 $366,412 17%
Reduce utility expenses: low flow toilets 40 $375 $15,000 $20 $794 $145,521 64%
Washer Dryer connections in unit 40 $2,000 $80,000 $100 $4,000 $732,824 60%

Total Value Add Potential $7,875 $315,000 $270 $6,794 $1,244,758 26%

Cap Rate 6.6%
Breakeven in Months 46

Investment Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5
Projected Cash Flow without Value Add -$663,469 $33,043 $25,514 $30,766 $36,225 $41,899
Additional Cash Flow with Value Add -$315,000 $0 $81,532 $81,532 $81,532 $81,532
Projected Cash on Cash Return 5.0% 3.8% 4.6% 5.5% 6.3%
Cash on Cash Return with Value Add 3.4% 10.9% 11.5% 12.0% 12.6%

Projected Sales Proceeds $695,221 $753,728 $814,665 $878,142 $944,273
Sales Proceeds with Value Add $695,221 $1,911,352 $1,972,290 $2,035,766 $2,101,897
Projected IRR 11.7%
Projected IRR w/ Value Add 23.6%
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Plainview, Texas, presents an exceptional opportunity for investment and growth, thanks to its strategic location and robust, diverse economy. The 
city is home to several key employers that drive its economic vitality, making it an attractive destination for both businesses and residents. Among 
the notable employers are Covenant Hospital,  Walmart Distribution Center, United Supermarkets, and Wayland Baptist University. 
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KEY FACTS

19,539
Population

35.6
Median Age

7.1%
2024

Unemployment
Rate

-0.63%
2023-2028

Population: Annual
Growth Rate

HOUSING STATS

$120,353
Median Home Value

$52,103
Median Household

Income

2.63
Household Size

38.8%
% Rentals

14.3%
Vacant Housing Units

2,825
Rental Unit Demand

Tapestry segments

7D Forging Opportunity
2,683 households

36.8%
of Households

12B Traditional Living
1,491 households

20.5%
of Households

9B Golden Years
823 households

11.3%
of Households

Housing Costs

$0 $150 $300 $450 $600 $750 $900 $1,050 $1,200 $1,350 $1,500 $1,650

Average Rent

$917

Average Mortgage

$1,129

Employment Breakdown

11%

9%

8%

7%

7%

4%

3%

2%

1%
1%

Health Care

Construction

Accommodation/Food Svcs

Manufacturing

Transportation

Agriculture

Professional/Tech Svcs

Wholesale Trade

Mining

Arts/Entertainment/Rec

Source: This infographic contains data provided by Esri (2024, 2029).
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Walmart Distribution Center: The distribution center site in Hale County now spans 1 million square feet and contains 20 miles of 
conveyor belts. The Walmart Distribution Center was built after a group of local business people traveled to Bentonville, Arkansas, which 
is known as the birthplace of Walmart, and personally convinced founder Sam Walton on the Plainview community as a growing and 
proactive place to do business. The land for the distribution center was donated after the Plainview community raised the funds.

Panhandle Popcorn Company: A staple in the Panhandle for over 60 years, Panhandle Popcorn was founded by the Glen A. Beard 
family after they moved to Plainview, Texas, in 1942. For nearly 15 years, the company worked with local farmers to grow and process 
special hybrids of popcorn before they changed the name to Panhandle Popcorn Company in 1956. Glen and his son Allen expanded 
the business from one type of popcorn to an entire line of gourmet popcorn, including Buttery Flavored, Cheddar Cheese, and Caramel 
popcorn as well as popcorn supplies and concession equipment. Owned today by Jim Mock, you can stop by if you find yourself on 
Interstate 27, or you can find Panhandle Popcorn in a number of supermarkets across West Texas.

Azteca Milling: A lot of farming happens on the South Plains, and perhaps this is why Azteca Milling is the largest corn milling operation 
of its kind in the world. They produce over 50 different kinds of corn masa, which is in turn used in the production of corn tortillas, tostada 
and taco shells, tortilla chips, and tamales.

Casa Rica Tortillas: Casa Rica takes pride in making authentic, home-style tortillas. They still practice the ancient Aztec art of making 
nixtamal corn tortillas as it yields the healthiest, tastiest tortillas. Started in 1985 by the Longoria and Musquiz families, the demand for tortillas 
quickly grew, and in 1996, Casa Rica moved into their current location in Plainview on Interstate 27, where they continue to serve the West 
Texas community. Their products can be found in local Walmarts, United Supermarkets, Thriftway, Albertsons, and more.

Other Local Industries Include:
CHS, Inc.
Plainview Bio-Energy, a division of White Energy
Pioneer Seed
Gebo’s Distribution Center

For more information, visit plainviewedc.org/doing-business/industries-employers/
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Edgemere Apartments
2500 W 26th St, Plainview, TX 79072

Property Overview Unit Type No. of Units Avg. SF Asking Rent Rent/SF Proforma 
Rent Rent/SF

Units 40 1 Bed / 1 Bath 1 740 $600 $0.81 $650 $0.88
Occupancy 90% 2 Bed / 1 Bath 23 740 $622 $0.84 $650 $0.88
Year Built 1959 2 Bed / 1.5 Bath 16 930 $715 $0.77 $750 $0.81
Utilities All Bills Paid Totals / Avg. 40 816 $659 $0.81 $690 $0.85

GPR $316,152 $331,200
Property Notes GPR / Month $26,346 $27,600
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Jun T12 Jun T6 Jun T3 Stabilized
Rental Income
Gross Potential Rent ($ 314,775)      ($ 315,950)      ($ 314,500)      ($ 331,200)              
Vacancy ($ (45,548)       ($ (44,906)       ($ (45,388)       ($ (26,496)              
Loss to Lease ($ -  )              ($ -  )              ($ -  )              ($ (6,624)                
Bad Debt / Delinquency ($ -  )              ($ -  )              ($ -  )              ($ (3,312)                
Net Rental Income ($ 269,227)      ($ 271,044)      ($ 269,112)      ($ 294,768)              

Utility Reimbursement ($ -  )              ($ -  )              ($ -  )              ($ 17,872)                
Late Fees ($ 5,781)          ($ 4,542)          ($ 3,312)          ($ 3,312)                  
Misc. Other Income ($ 2,966)          ($ 5,202)          ($ 7,404)          ($ 7,404)                  
Total Other Income ($ 8,747)          ($ 9,744)          ($ 10,716)        ($ 28,588)                

Gross Operating Income ($ 277,974)      ($ 280,788)      ($ 279,828)      ($ 323,356)              

Operating Expenses
Admin ($ 256)             ($ -  )              ($ -  )              ($ 256)                     
Advertising ($ -  )              ($ -  )              ($ -  )              ($ 2,000)                  
Repairs & Maintenance ($ 28,119)        ($ 32,712)        ($ 29,960)        ($ 26,000)                
Management Fee ($ 30,000)        ($ 30,000)        ($ 30,000)        ($ 32,336)                
Property Taxes ($ 25,150)        ($ 25,150)        ($ 25,150)        ($ 37,679)                
Insurance ($ 21,148)        ($ 21,148)        ($ 21,148)        ($ 32,000)                
Landscaping ($ 4,040)          ($ 3,900)          ($ 7,800)          
Gas ($ 13,939)        ($ 15,908)        ($ 10,388)        ($ 14,357)                
Electric - Common ($ 23,618)        ($ 19,828)        ($ 24,900)        ($ 24,327)                
Water & Sewer ($ 23,135)        ($ 22,240)        ($ 19,836)        ($ 23,829)                
Replacement Reserves ($ -  )              ($ -  )              ($ -  )              ($ 8,000)                  
Total Operating Expenses ($ 169,405)      ($ 170,886)      ($ 169,182)      ($ 200,783)              

Net Operating Income (NOI) ($ 108,569)      ($ 109,902)      ($ 110,646)      ($ 122,573)              
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Income Stabilized % of GPR Per Unit
Gross Potential Rent $331,200 100.0% $8,280
Vacancy -$26,496 -8.0% -$662
Loss to Lease -$6,624 -2.0% -$166
Bad Debt / Delinquency -$3,312 -1.0% -$83
Net Rental Income $294,768 89.0% $7,369
Utility Reimbursement $17,872 5.4% $447
Late Fees $3,312 1.0% $83
Misc. Other Income $7,404 2.2% $185
Total Other Income $28,588 8.6% $715

Total Operating Income $323,356 97.6% $8,084

Expenses Stabilized % of GPR Per Unit
Admin $256 0.1% $6
Advertising $2,000 0.6% $50
Repairs & Maintenance $26,000 7.9% $650
Management Fee $32,336 9.8% $808
Property Taxes $37,679 11.4% $942
Insurance $32,000 9.7% $800
Gas $14,357 4.3% $359
Electric - Common $24,327 7.3% $608
Water & Sewer $23,829 7.2% $596
Replacement Reserves $8,000 2.4% $200
Total Expenses $200,783 60.6% $5,020

Net Operating Income $122,573 37.0% $3,064
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Gross Potential Rent ($ 331,200)   ($ 342,792)   ($ 354,790)   ($ 367,207)   ($ 380,060)   
Vacancy ($ (26,496)   ($ (27,423)   ($ (28,383)   ($ (29,377)   ($ (30,405)   
Loss to Lease ($ (6,624)     ($ (6,856)     ($ (7,096)     ($ (7,344)     ($ (7,601)     
Bad Debt / Delinquency ($ (3,312)     ($ (3,428)     ($ (3,548)     ($ (3,672)     ($ (3,801)     
Net Rental Income ($ 294,768) ($ 305,085) ($ 315,763) ($ 326,815) ($ 338,253)
Utility Reimbursement ($ 17,872)     ($ 18,408)     ($ 18,960)     ($ 19,529)     ($ 20,115)     
Late Fees ($ 3,312)      ($ 3,428)      ($ 3,548)      ($ 3,672)      ($ 3,801)      
Misc. Other Income ($ 7,404)      ($ 7,663)      ($ 7,931)      ($ 8,209)      ($ 8,496)      
Total Other Income ($ 28,588) ($ 29,499) ($ 30,439) ($ 31,410) ($ 32,412) 

Total Operating Income ($ 323,356) ($ 334,584) ($ 346,202) ($ 358,225) ($ 370,665)

Expenses
Admin ($ 256)         ($ 264)         ($ 272)         ($ 280)         ($ 288)         
Advertising ($ 2,000)      ($ 2,060)      ($ 2,122)      ($ 2,185)      ($ 2,251)      
Repairs & Maintenance ($ 26,000)     ($ 26,780)     ($ 27,583)     ($ 28,411)     ($ 29,263)     
Management Fee ($ 32,336)     ($ 33,458)     ($ 34,620)     ($ 35,822)     ($ 37,066)     
Property Taxes ($ 37,679)     ($ 38,809)     ($ 39,973)     ($ 41,172)     ($ 42,407)     
Insurance ($ 32,000)     ($ 32,960)     ($ 33,949)     ($ 34,967)     ($ 36,016)     
Gas ($ 14,357)     ($ 14,788)     ($ 15,232)     ($ 15,688)     ($ 16,159)     
Electric - Common ($ 24,327)     ($ 25,056)     ($ 25,808)     ($ 26,582)     ($ 27,380)     
Water & Sewer ($ 23,829)     ($ 24,544)     ($ 25,280)     ($ 26,039)     ($ 26,820)     
Replacement Reserves ($ 8,000)      ($ 8,240)      ($ 8,487)      ($ 8,742)      ($ 9,004)      
Total Expenses ($ 200,783) ($ 206,959) ($ 213,326) ($ 219,889) ($ 226,655)

 Net Operating Income ($ 122,573) ($ 127,625) ($ 132,876) ($ 138,335) ($ 144,009)
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Proposed Financing

Bank

Loan to Value: 66%
Loan Amount: $1,279,000
Interest Rate: 7.00%
Amortization: ( 360)                                     

Term: ( 5)                                          
Years of Interest Only: ( 1)                                          

Loan Starting Year: ( 1)                                          
Amortized Monthly Payment: $8,509

Annual Debt Service: $102,111

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5
 Net Operating Income ($ 122,573) ($ 127,625) ($ 132,876) ($ 138,335) ($ 144,009)

Cash Flows
Annual Debt Service ($ 89,530)     ($ 102,111)   ($ 102,111)   ($ 102,111)   ($ 102,111)   
Cash Flow ($ 33,043)     ($ 25,514)     ($ 30,766)     ($ 36,225)     ($ 41,899)     

Debt Paydown
Loan Paydown ($ -  )          ($ 12,992)     ($ 13,931)     ($ 14,939)     ($ 16,018)     

Sales Analysis
Projected Sales Price ($ 1,993,056) ($ 2,041,997) ($ 2,092,541) ($ 2,144,732) ($ 2,198,617)
Cost of Sale ($ 139,514)   ($ 142,940)   ($ 146,478)   ($ 150,131)   ($ 153,903)   
Loan Balance ($ 1,279,000) ($ 1,266,008) ($ 1,252,076) ($ 1,237,138) ($ 1,221,119)
Refunded Reserves and Prepaids ($ 120,679)   ($ 120,679)   ($ 120,679)   ($ 120,679)   ($ 120,679)   
Sales Proceeds ($ 695,221)   ($ 753,728)   ($ 814,665)   ($ 878,142)   ($ 944,273)   

Return Metrics
DSCR 1.37 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.41
Cap Rate / Yield on Cost 6.8% 7.1% 7.4% 7.7% 8.0%
Total Return 5.0% 5.8% 6.7% 7.7% 8.7%
Equity Multiple 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.5 1.7
Cash on Cash Return 5.0% 3.8% 4.6% 5.5% 6.3%
Average Cash on Cash Return 5.0% 4.4% 4.5% 4.7% 5.0%
Unlevered IRR 8.7% 8.7% 8.8% 8.8% 8.9%
Levered IRR 9.8% 10.9% 11.3% 11.5% 11.7%

Assumptions:
Rental and Other Income Growth 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5%
Utility Reimbursement % 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 75.0%
Vacancy 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%
Loss to Lease 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
Bad Debt 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
Expense Growth 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%
Property Tax Assessment % 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 75.0%
Exit Cap Rate 6.2% 6.3% 6.4% 6.5% 6.6%
Cost of Sale 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0%
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All materials and information received or derived from KW Commercial its directors, officers, agents, advisors, affiliates and/or any third party 
sources are provided without representation or warranty as to completeness , veracity, or accuracy, condition of the property, compliance or 
lack of compliance with applicable governmental requirements, developability or suitability, financial performance of the property, projected 
financial performance of the property for any party’s intended use or any and all other matters.

Neither KW Commercial its directors, officers, agents, advisors, or affiliates makes any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to 
accuracy or completeness of the materials or information provided, derived, or received. Materials and information from any source, whether 
written or verbal, that may be furnished for review are not a substitute for a party’s active conduct of its own due diligence to determine these 
and other matters of significance to such party. KW Commercial will not investigate or verify any such matters or conduct due diligence for a 
party unless otherwise agreed in writing.

EACH PARTY SHALL CONDUCT ITS OWN INDEPENDENT INVESTIGATION AND DUE DILIGENCE.

Any party contemplating or under contract or in escrow for a transaction is urged to verify all information and to conduct their own inspections 
and investigations including through appropriate third party independent professionals selected by such party. All financial data should 
be verified by the party including by obtaining and reading applicable documents and reports and consulting appropriate independent 
professionals. KW Commercial makes no warranties and/or representations regarding the veracity, completeness, or relevance of any financial 
data or assumptions. KW Commercial does not serve as a financial advisor to any party regarding any proposed transaction.

All data and assumptions regarding financial performance, including that used for financial modeling purposes, may differ from actual data 
or performance. Any estimates of market rents and/or projected rents that may be provided to a party do not necessarily mean that rents 
can be established at or increased to that level. Parties must evaluate any applicable contractual and governmental limitations as well as 
market conditions,vacancy factors and other issues in order to determine rents from or for the property. Legal questions should be discussed 
by the party with an attorney. Tax questions should be discussed by the party with a certified public accountant or tax attorney. Title questions 
should be discussed by the party with a title officer or attorney. Questions regarding the condition of the property and whether the property 
complies with applicable governmental requirements should be discussed by the party with appropriate engineers, architects, contractors, other 
consultants and governmental agencies. All properties and services are marketed by Keller Williams Lubbock in compliance with all applicable 
fair housing and equal opportunity laws.
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